
1614 

No. of 
Licence 
13972 
13251 
13829 
12122 

13465 
12728 

11299 
13397 

13973 

13973 

13369 
13310 
13310 
12536 
13306 
13974 

11309 
12716 
12506 

11625 
12088 
13143 
13884 
12696 
13561 
14040 
13524 
13830 

12730 
13480 

14003 

12690 
14217 
14004 
13976 
13768 
14005 

13307 
12729 
13511 
12059 
12059 

11342 
5838 

13501 

14001 

13468 

13977 
13977 
13977 
13977 
13977 
13288 
12052 
11902 
14215 

13906 
10469 
12625 

13978 
10473 

13146 

12397 
13832 

13832 

14041 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Auckland 
Whakatane 
Hamilton 
Tauranga 

Wellington 
Whangarei 

North Shore 
Palmerston North 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Palmerston North 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Putaruru 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

North Shore 
Whangarei 
Napier 

Timaru 
Levin .. 
Otahuhu 
Hastings 
Gisborne 
Waipukurau 
Auckland 
Timaru 
Hamilton 

Whangarei 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Gisborne 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Otahuhu 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Whangarei 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Dargaville 
Matamata 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Invercargill 
Wellington 

North Shore 
Hawera 
Lower Hutt 

Auckland 
Hawera 

Otahuhu 

Blenheim 
Hamilton 

Hamilton 

Auckland 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Name of Licensee 
Roberts Investments .. 
Rock Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Ron Spiers Motors Ltd. 
Rorison Holdings Ltd. 

Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd. 
Rotherley Holdings Ltd. 

Rothesay Investments 
Rotorua Holdings Ltd. 

R.T.S. Finance Ltd. 

R.T.S. Finance Ltd. 

Rural Finance Ltd. 
Safari Investments Ltd. 
Safari Investments Ltd. 
Sagers Finance Ltd. 
Sales Expansion New Zealand Ltd. 
Sampler Finance Ltd. 

Sampson Finance Ltd. 
S and B Investments Ltd. 
The Scinde Loan and Investment Com-

pany Ltd. 
S.C. Loan and Finance Company Ltd. 
Scott Ward Finance Ltd. 
Seagar Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. 
Seajay Securities Ltd. 
Secured Advances Ltd. 
Security Agencies Ltd. 
Security Loans Ltd. . . 
Sefton Securities Ltd. 
Select Enterprises Ltd. 

Selwyn Investments 
Settlers Investment Society Ltd. 

Shamrock Investments Ltd. 

Shannon Investments Ltd. 
Shaw Savill and Albion Company Ltd. 
Sheffield Finance Company Ltd. 
Sheppards Investments Ltd. 
Sheregold Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. 
Sherwin Investments Ltd. 

Sherwood Investments Ltd. 
The Shoppers Club Ltd. 
R. W. Short and Company Ltd. 
Short Term Mortgage Finance Ltd. 
Short Term Mortgage Finance Ltd. 

Silich's Rentals Ltd. 
Simcan Investments Ltd. 
Sim Wilson Investments Ltd. 

Siwel Holdings Ltd. 

Small Loans Ltd. 

Smith and Brown Finance Ltd. 
Smith and Brown Finance Ltd. 
Smith and Brown Finance Ltd. 
Smith and Brown Finance Ltd. 
Smith and Brown Finance Ltd. 
Smiths City Market Finance Ltd. 
South Island Investments Ltd ... 
Southland Development Corporation Ltd. 
South Pacific Merchant Finance Ltd. 

South Sea Holdings Ltd. 
South Taranaki Finance Company Ltd. 
Stable Securities Ltd. 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1974 
14 March 1974 .. 
7 March 1974 
1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 
20 March 197 4 

18 March 1974 .. 
18 April 1974 

1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 

22 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
26 March 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 

15 March 1974 
20 March 1974 .. 
11 March 1974 .. 

13 March 1974 .. 
21 March 1974 .. 
15 March 1974 .. 
29 March 1974 .. 
19 March 1974 .. 
10 April 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 
13 March 1974 
7 March 1974 

20 March 197 4 
1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 

19 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
22 April 1974 
1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 
20 March 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 

12 March 1974 
18 March 1974 
1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
29 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 

15 March 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 

Standard Finance Ltd. 
The Standard Trust and 

Company of Taranaki Ltd. 

1 April 1974 
Investment 29 April 1974 

Stebro Investments Ltd. 1 April 1974 

Stephenson Investments Ltd. 21 March 1974 
Sterling Mortgage and Finance Company 7 March 1974 

Ltd. 
Sterling Mortgage and Finance Company 7 March 1974 

Ltd. 
St Heliers Finance Company Ltd. 1 April 1974 

No. 75 

Registered Office of Offices 
75 Wakefield Street, Auckland. 
Boon Street, Whakatane. 
25 Waterloo Street, Frankton. 
National Bank Chambers, 39 Spring Street, 

Tauranga. 
26 Wright Street, Wellington. 
D.L.O. Building, Rathbone Street, Whan

garei. 
Clyde Road, Browns Bay. 
Care of Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, Public 

Library Buildings, Palmerston North. 
Fourth Floor, Air New Zealand House, 1 

Queen Street, Auckland, 1. 
Office of Bowring, Burgess Limited, Level Q. 

Williams Parking Building, corner Boul
cott Street and Gilmour Terrace, Wel
lington. 

82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. 
252-254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
26 New Regent Street, Christchurch. 
Duke Street, Putaruru. 
208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
2A Norfolk House, Corner Vulcan Lane and 

High Street, Auckland 1. 
Dodson House, 2A Dodson A venue, Milford. 
Rathbone Street, Whangarei. 
Phoenix House, Tennyson Street, Napier. 

45 George Street, Timaru. 
122-128 Oxford Street, Levin. 
113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 
120 Karamu Road North, Hastings. 
98 Derby Street, Gisborne. 
Northumberland Street, Waipukurau. 
48 Emily Place, Auckland 1. 
6 Sefton Street, Timaru. 
Regency House, corner Ward and Barton 

Streets, Hamilton. 
68 James Street, Whangarei. 
M. Y. Walls and Associates, Dalmuir 

House, 114 The Terrace, Wellington. 
Avenue Buildings, 149 Greys Avenue, 

Auckland. 
9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. 
1 Brandon Street, Wellington. 
48 Mackelvie Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland. 
137 Vincent Street, Auckland 1. 
113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 
Avenue Buildings, 149 Greys Avenue, 

Auckland. 
104 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
James Street, Whangarei. 
135 Willis Street, Wellington. 
6 Helmores Lane, Christchurch. 
Care of Cuddon, Francis Crosbie and Mason, 

207A Manchester Street, Christchurch. 
142 Victoria Street, Dargaville. 
Arawa Street, Matamata. 
Thirteenth Floor, Dalmuir House, The 

Terrace, Wellington. 
Avenue Buildings, 149 Greys Avenue, 

Auckland. 
Third Floor, Wellington Savings Bank 

Building, 8 Willis Street, Wellington. 
146--152 Symonds Street, Auckland. 
90 Broadway, Palmerston North. 
Bank Street, Whangarei. 
Devon Street, New Plymouth. 
91-95 Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
550 Colombo Street, Christchurch. 
131A Armagh Street, Christchurch. 
52 Kelvin Street, Invercargill. 
Fifth Floor, Europa House, Featherston 

Street, Wellington. 
15 Anzac Street, Takapuna. 
89 Princes Street, Hawera. 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt. 
13 Commerce Street, Auckland. 
Care of McKenzie, Murray and Ihle, Princes 

Street, Hawera. 
Comer of Shirley Road and Great South 

Road, Papatoetoe. 
54 Scott Street, Blenheim. 
Regency House, corner Ward and Barton 

Streets, Hamilton. 
Care of Les Edmondson, L.M.V.D., 875 

Dominion Road, Auckland. 
85 Long Drive, St Heliers Bay, Auckland. 


