## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. of	Court by Which			
Licence	Licence Granted	Name of Licensee	Date of Licence	Registered Office of Offices
13972	Auckland	Roberts Investments	1 April 1974	75 Wakefield Street, Auckland.
13251 13829	Whakatane Hamilton	Rock Finance Corporation Ltd Ron Spiers Motors Ltd	14 March 1974 7 March 1974	Boon Street, Whakatane. 25 Waterloo Street, Frankton.
12122	Tauranga	Rorison Holdings Ltd		National Bank Chambers, 39 Spring Street,
13465	Wallington	Page Cala Investment Composition Ltd	1 Amril 1074	Tauranga.
12728	Wellington Whangarei	Ross Cole Investment Corporation Ltd. Rotherley Holdings Ltd	1 April 1974 20 March 1974	26 Wright Street, Wellington. D.L.O. Building, Rathbone Street, Whan-
	-			garei.
11299 13397	North Shore Palmerston North	Rothesay Investments Rotorua Holdings Ltd	18 March 1974 18 April 1974	Clyde Road, Browns Bay. Care of Barr, Burgess, and Stewart, Public
13371	1 annerston 1401th	Rotorua Holdings Ltd	10 April 1714	Library Buildings, Palmerston North.
13973	Auckland	R.T.S. Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	Fourth Floor, Air New Zealand House, 1
13973	Auckland	R.T.S. Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	Queen Street, Auckland, 1. Office of Bowring, Burgess Limited, Level Q.
			•	Williams Parking Building, corner Boul-
				cott Street and Gilmour Terrace, Wellington.
13369	Palmerston North	Rural Finance Ltd	22 March 1974	82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North.
13310 13310	Christchurch	Safari Investments Ltd Safari Investments Ltd		252-254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 26 New Regent Street, Christchurch.
12536	Putaruru	Safari Investments Ltd Sagers Finance Ltd	1 April 1974 26 March 1974	Duke Street, Putaruru.
13306	Christchurch	Sales Expansion New Zealand Ltd	1 April 1974	208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.
13974	Auckland	Sampler Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	2A Norfolk House, Corner Vulcan Lane and
11309	North Shore	Sampson Finance Ltd	15 March 1974	High Street, Auckland 1. Dodson House, 2A Dodson Avenue, Milford.
12716	Whangarei	Sampson Finance Ltd	20 March 1974	Rathbone Street, Whangarei.
12506	Napier	The Scinde Loan and Investment Com-		Phoenix House, Tennyson Street, Napier.
11625	Timaru	pany Ltd. S.C. Loan and Finance Company Ltd	13 March 1974	45 George Street, Timaru.
12088	Levin	S.C. Loan and Finance Company Ltd Scott Ward Finance Ltd	04 % / 1 40 / 1	122–128 Oxford Street, Levin.
13143	Otahuhu	Seagar Holdings (Auckland) Ltd	15 March 1974	113 St George Street, Papatoetoe.
13884	Hastings	Seajay Securities Ltd		120 Karamu Road North, Hastings.
12696 13561	Gisborne Waipukurau	Secured Advances Ltd Security Agencies Ltd	19 March 1974 10 April 1974	98 Derby Street, Gisborne. Northumberland Street, Waipukurau.
14040	Auckland	Security Loans Ltd	1 April 1974	48 Emily Place, Auckland 1.
13524	Timaru	Sefton Securities Ltd	13 March 1974	6 Sefton Street, Timaru.
13830	Hamilton	Select Enterprises Ltd	7 March 1974	Regency House, corner Ward and Barton Streets, Hamilton.
12730	Whangarei	Selwyn Investments	20 March 1974	68 James Street, Whangarei.
13480	Wellington	Settlers Investment Society Ltd	1 April 1974	M. Y. Walls and Associates, Dalmuir
14003	Auckland	Shamrock Investments Ltd	1 April 1974	House, 114 The Terrace, Wellington. Avenue Buildings, 149 Greys Avenue,
14003	Auckland	Shamrock Investments Ltd	1 April 1974	Avenue Buildings, 143 Gleys Avenue, Auckland.
12690	Gisborne	Shannon Investments Ltd	19 March 1974	9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne.
14217 14004	Wellington Auckland	Shaw Savill and Albion Company Ltd Sheffield Finance Company Ltd	4 4 7 14 40 4	
13976	Auckland	Sheffield Finance Company Ltd Sheppards Investments Ltd	4 4 11 40 44	
13768	Otahuhu	Sheregold Holdings (Auckland) Ltd	22 Âpril 1974	113 St George Street, Papatoetoe.
14005	Auckland	Sherwin Investments Ltd	1 April 1974	Avenue Buildings, 149 Greys Avenue, Auckland.
13307	Christchurch	Sherwood Investments Ltd	1 April 1974	104 Hereford Street, Christchurch.
12729	Whangarei	The Shoppers Club Ltd	20 March 1974	James Street, Whangarei.
13511	Wellington	R. W. Short and Company Ltd	1 April 1974	135 Willis Street, Wellington.
12059 12059	Christchurch	Short Term Mortgage Finance Ltd Short Term Mortgage Finance Ltd	1 April 1974 1 April 1974	6 Helmores Lane, Christchurch. Care of Cuddon, Francis Crosbie and Mason,
				207A Manchester Street, Christchurch.
11342	Dargaville	Silich's Rentals Ltd	12 March 1974 18 March 1974	142 Victoria Street, Dargaville.
5838 13501	Matamata Wellington	Simcan Investments Ltd Sim Wilson Investments Ltd	4 4 14 40-4	Arawa Street, Matamata. Thirteenth Floor, Dalmuir House, The
	•		1 11pm 1574	Terrace, Wellington.
14001	Auckland	Siwel Holdings Ltd	1 April 1974	Avenue Buildings, 149 Greys Avenue,
13468	Wellington	Small Loans Ltd	1 April 1974	Auckland. Third Floor, Wellington Savings Bank
			-	Building, 8 Willis Street, Wellington.
13977 13977	Auckland	Smith and Brown Finance Ltd Smith and Brown Finance Ltd	4 4 11 40 11 4	146–152 Symonds Street, Auckland. 90 Broadway, Palmerston North.
13977	Auckland	Smith and Brown Finance Ltd		Bank Street, Whangarei.
13977	Auckland	Smith and Brown Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	Devon Street, New Plymouth.
13977	Auckland	Smith and Brown Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	
13288 12052	Christchurch	Smiths City Market Finance Ltd South Island Investments Ltd	1 April 1974 1 April 1974	550 Colombo Street, Christchurch. 131A Armagh Street, Christchurch.
11902	Invercargill	Southland Development Corporation Ltd.		52 Kelvin Street, Invercargill.
14215	Wellington	South Pacific Merchant Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	Fifth Floor, Europa House, Featherston
13906	North Shore	South Sea Holdings Ltd	15 March 1974	Street, Wellington. 15 Anzac Street, Takapuna.
10469	Hawera	South Sea Holdings Ltd South Taranaki Finance Company Ltd.	1 April 1974	89 Princes Street, Hawera.
12625	Lower Hutt		1 April 1974	Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower
13978	Auckland	Standard Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	Hutt. 13 Commerce Street, Auckland.
10473	Hawera	The Standard Trust and Investment		Care of McKenzie, Murray and Ihle, Princes
		Company of Taranaki Ltd.		Street, Hawera.
13146	Otahuhu	Stebro Investments Ltd	1 April 1974	Corner of Shirley Road and Great South Road, Papatoetoe.
12397	Blenheim	Stephenson Investments Ltd	21 March 1974	54 Scott Street, Blenheim.
13832	Hamilton	Sterling Mortgage and Finance Company		Regency House, corner Ward and Barton
13832	Hamilton	Ltd. Sterling Mortgage and Finance Company	7 March 1974	Streets, Hamilton. Care of Les Edmondson, L.M.V.D., 875
		Ltd.		Dominion Road, Auckland.
14041	Auckland	St Heliers Finance Company Ltd	1 April 1974	85 Long Drive, St Heliers Bay, Auckland.